501873012 03/30/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tomlin Industries (2000) Inc.	03/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	7949987 Canada Inc.	
Street Address:	145 Northfield Drive West	
City:	Waterloo, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N2L 5J3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7454802

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)231-3191 Phone: 613-232-7171

Email: karen.ethier@mcmillan.ca

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: McMillan LLP Attn: Patrick W. Murray

Address Line 1: 300-50 O'Connor Street

Address Line 4: Ottawa, Ontario, CANADA K1P 6L2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	82416-12 CODE 12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick W. Murray

Total Attachments: 1

source=LM - 50304303(1) - Patent Assignment from Tomlin to Realco#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027964 FRAME: 0236 OP \$40.00 7454802

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration by it received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged.

Tomlin Industries (2000) Inc. (hereinafter the Assignor)

whose full post office address is: 145 Northfield Drive West, Waterloo, Ontario, Canada N2L 5J3.

hereby confirms that as of the 27th day of March, 2012, it has assigned and set over unto

7949987 Canada Inc. (hereinafter the Assignee)

whose full post office address is: 145 Northfield Drive West, Waterloo, Ontario, Canada, N2L 5J3.

all its right, title and interest in Canada and in the United States for Canadian Patent No. 2,490,372 and United States Patent No. 7,454,802 (the "Patents"), including the listed registrations, applications and future registrations issuing therefrom, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Patents have been used, all common patent rights and the right to take action and recover damages in respect of any infringement of the Patents or any other violation of the rights associated with the Patents, either at law or in equity, that took place prior to the date of this assignment, with the intent that such patent and registration shall be fully vested in the said assignee, its successors and assigns, as and from the 27th day of March, 2012. In the event for any reason the assignment cannot or is not effective at that date then it is deemed effective at the date the Assignor executes this Assignment,

The undersigned hereby grants to the firm of McMillan LLP whose full mailing address is 50 O'Connor Street, Suite 300, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K1P 6L2, the power to insert on this assignment any further information and/or to correct any clerical error in the information pertaining to the referenced Patents, which may be necessary to permit to record this patent assignment.

For the Assignor:	
SIGNED at Waterleo, Optario, Canada, this 2	27th day of March, 2012.
Lead to the last	
Signature of Authorized Representative of	Assignor
E 2	
Name: Jean-Louis Cloutier	
Position: President	
T	
I, Junquan Jea	declare that I was personally present and did see
Name of Witness	
the above-named representative of the Assig	mor, who is personally known to me, duly execute
the above assignment on the date therein set f	
MA	
9/9	
Signature of Witness	1000/pa-1000/7777000077700000000000000000000000

LM - #50254725v1

PATENT REEL: 027964 FRAME: 0237

RECORDED: 03/30/2012